RESOLUTION 14-03

Resolution Regarding One-Stop Recertification for the Mat-Su Job Center

WHEREAS, The Workforce Investment Act (WIA) requires a comprehensive review of the One-Stops on a bi-annual basis; and

WHEREAS, The Mat-Su Job Center is considered a comprehensive One-Stop in the Anchorage Mat-Su Consortium; and

WHEREAS, The Alaska Workforce Investment Board (AWIB) maintains participation and staff overview of One-Stop compliance and reviews; and

WHEREAS, The AWIB and Employment Security Division (ESD) staff and Review Team have reviewed the One-Stop and certify they meet all of the mandated WIA laws;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The AWIB on the advice and recommendation of the Review Team, hereby re-certify the Mat-Su Job Center for a period of two years.

CERTIFICATION

The Alaska Workforce Investment Board held a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, and convened this 30th day of January 2014 and the foregoing Resolution was adopted at said meeting.

Signed this 30th day of January 2014

Jim Lynch, Chair Alaska Workforce Investment Board